

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2007
CRLMP.NO(s). 11899

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2007 in MCC No. 6319/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

PRAHLAD SISODIYA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION (CBI) Respondent(s)
With CRLMP. No. 11899/2007(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ratna Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
for M/S. Ap & J Chambers

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Despite opportunity given for filing additional documents, no additional document has been filed. Learned counsel for the petitioners is not permitted to file any additional document. However, as it is stated that in a connected matter (SLP(CrI.) No.3665/2007) notice has been issued, issue notice in this matter and tag on with SLP(CrI.) No.3665/2007.

[Meenu Sethi] [Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master

Court Master