

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3665/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2007 in  
6319/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

MC No.

SHAILENDRA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 3264 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.  
Mr. Ishit Saharia,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.  
Mrs. Gurmeet Kaur Kwatra,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERCounsel for the respondent No.1 seeks time to file Counter  
Affidavit. Respondent No.1 is granted time, as a last chance to file  
Counter Affidavit.

List the matter on 1.10.2009.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar