

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3665/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2007 in
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

MC No. 6319/2006

SHAILENDRA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ORS.
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3264 of 2008
(With appn.(s) for bail and exemption from filing O.T. and
office report)

Date: 11/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.
M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. PP Malhotra, ASG
Mr. PK Dey,Adv.
Mr. AK Sharma,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by the counsel
for the petitioner, list after four weeks.[Arvind]
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]
Court Master